Government financing, commercial financing, creditors, promissory 

notes, overdraft accounts, and loans from owners or partners (including their current accounts), provided 

that the following is considered: A- If the debts owed by the Taxpayer or other sources of funding have a 

duration of three hundred and fifty-four (354) days or more overlapping during the zakat year and the 

following year, they are added to the zakat base according to the number of days for each zakat year. B- The 

zakat year for debts does not cease with their renewal or rescheduling with the same creditor, or by